ASC Committees, 2003-2004
Francis T. Cullen, President-Elect

2004 ASC Program Chairs

Bonnie S. Fisher, University of Cincinnati

Melissa M. Moon, Northern Kentucky University

Annual Meeting: Local Arrangements Committee

Gary Jensen, Chair, Vanderbilt University

Mark Ezell, Chair, Vanderbilt University

Kristie Blevins, University of Cincinnati/East Tennessee State University

Lori Brunsman-Lovins, University of Cincinnati

Ralph Brown, University of Cincinnati

Michelle Coleman, University of Cincinnati

Tamara Madensen, University of Cincinnati

Autumn Mueller, University of Cincinnati

Denise Nation, University of Cincinnati

Jennifer Pealer, University of Cincinnati/Northern Kentucky University

Emily Salisbury, University of Cincinnati

Georgia Spiropoulos, University of Cincinnati

Benjamin Steiner, University of Cincinnati

Jennifer Trager, University of Cincinnati

Emily Webber, University of Cincinnati



ASC Representative to AAAS
Richard Rosenfeld (through 11/05), University of Missouri-St. Louis

ASC Representative to Australian and New Zealand Society of Criminology
Lorraine Green Mazerolle, Griffith University, Australia (through 11/06)

ASC Representative to American Sociological Association
Sally Hillsman (through 11/04), American Sociological Association

ASC Representative to British Society of Criminology
Roger Matthews (through 11/06), Middlesex University/London South Bank University

ASC Representative to COSSA
Christy Visher (through 11/05), The Urban Institute
James Lynch (through 1 1/03, American University

ASC Representative to Campbell Collaboration
David Farrington, Cambridge University

ASC Representative to European Society of Criminology
Martin Killias (through 11/06), University of Lausanne, Switzerland

ASC Representative to International Society of Criminology
Joan McCord (through 11/05), Temple University

ASC Representative to Israeli Society of Criminology
David Weisburd (through 11/06), Hebrew University/University of Maryland

ASC Representative to Law and Society Association
Mona Lynch (through 11/06), San Jose State University

ASC Representative to National Council on Crime and Delinquency
Barry Krisberg (through 11/04), NCCD



ASC Representative to Police Executive Research Forum
Lori Fridell (through 11/04), Police Executive Research Forum

ASC Representative to World Society of Victimology
Paul Friday (through 11/06), University of North Carolina-Charlotte

Awards Committees:

Bloch Award
Hugh Barlow, Chair, Southern Illinois University-Edwardsville
hbarlow(@siue.edu

Robert Bing, University of Texas-Arlington
rbing@uta.edu

Stephen Brown, East Tennessee State University
browns@etsu.edu

‘Leo Carroll, University of Rhode Island
learroll@uri.edu

Debra Curren, North Carolina State University
dacurr@hotmail.com

Roslyn Muraskin, Long Island University
roslyn.muraskin@liu.edu

Larry Gaines, California State University-San Bernardino
lgaines(@csusb.edu

Candace McCoy, Rutgers University
cmecoy(@andromeda.rutgers.edu

Cavan Award
Cheryl Maxson, Chair, University of Califorma-Irvine
cmaxson@uci.edu

Deborah Baskin, California State University-Los Ang,eles
dbaskin@calstatela.edu



Colin Goff, University of Winnepeg
cgoffi@uwinnepeg.edu

Drew Humphries, Rutgers University-Camden
humphri@camden.rutgers.edu

John Klofas, Rochester Institute of Technology
Jmkgcj@rit.edu

Quint Thurman, Southwest Texas State University
qtl0@txstate.edu

Vito, Gennero
g.vito@louisville.edu

Hindelang Award
Wayne Welsh, Chair, Temple University
wwelsh@temple.edu

John Fuller, State University of West Georgia
jfuller@westga.edu

Merry Morash, Michigan State University
morashm@msu.edu

John Sloan, University of Alabama at Birmingham
profi@uab.edu

James Unnever, Radford University
junnever@radford.edu

Sellin-Glueck Award
Rosemary Barberet, Chair, Universidad Carlos HI
rbarbere@polsoc.uc3m.es

David Garland, New York University
dwgl@nyu.edu

Pamela Irving Jackson, Rhode Island College
pjackson@ric.edu

Rolf Loeber, University of Pittsburgh
loeberr@msx.upme.edu



Ineke Marshall
imarshall{@mail.unomaha.edu

Shadd Maruna, Cambridge University
sm457@cam.ac.uk

Nikos Passas, Northeastern University
n.passas@net.edu

Sutherland Award
Karen Heimer, Chair, University of Jowa
karen-heimer@uiowa.edu

Michael Benson, University of Cincinnati
michael. benson@uc.edu

Susan Caringella-MacDonald, Western Michigan University
susan, cargingella@wmich.edu

- Mark Colvin, Kent State University
meolvin@kent.edu

John Hagan, Northwestern University
ihagan{@abfnb.org

Charles Tittle, North Carolina State University
charles_tittle@ncsu.edu

Margaret Zahn, North Carolina State Untversity
mzahn(@rti.org

Vollmer Award
- Harry Allen, San Jose State University
hallen@dc.rr.com

Joanne Belknap, University of Colorado
joanne.belknap@colorado.edu

Robert Langworthy, University of Alaska, Anchorage
afrhl@uaa.alaska.edu :



Doris MacKenzie, University of Maryland
dmacken@crim.umd.edu

Edward McGarrell, Michigan State University
megarrel@msu.edu

Dennis Rosenbaum, University of Illinois-Chicago
dennisr@uic.edu

Stan Stojkovic, University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee
stojkovi@uwm.edu

Constitution and By-Laws Committee
Donna Bishop, Chair, Northeastern University
dbishop@mva.net

Nancy Hogan, Ferris State University
nancy _hogan(@ferris.edu

Thomas Hughes, University of Louisville
thomas.hughes@louisville.edu

Janice Joseph, Richard Stockton College of New Jersey
josephj@stockton.edu

Colleen Kadleck, University of Nebraska-Omaha
cadleck(@mail. unomaha.edu

Lloyd Klein, Louistana State University-Shreveport
lklein@bemidjistate.edu

Amy Stichman, Marquette University
amy.stichman@marquetie.edu
ajstich@aol.com

Development Committee

[No appointments will be made this year—unless the Board wishes; 5 new appointments are
possible] .

William Laufer, Chair (through 11/04), University of Pennsylvania

Freda Adler (through 11/04), Rutgers University

Gilbert Geis (through 11/04), University of California-Irvine

Sabra Horne (through 11/04), Wadsworth Publishing/ITP

Lawrence Sherman (through 11/04), University of Pennsylvania



Timothy Flanagan (through 11/05), SUNY-Brockport

Candace Kruttschnitt (through 11/05), University of Minnesota
Daniel Nagin (through 11/05), Carnegie Mellon University
Robert Sampson (through 11/05), University of Chicago
Charles Wellford (through 11/05), University of Maryland

Ethical Issues Committee
Joycelyn Pollock, Chair, Texas State University
ip12(@txstate.edu

Michael Braswell, East Tennessee State University
braswell@xtn.net

Mark S. Davis, Kent State University
mdavisl@kent.edu

Elaine Gunnison, UNLV
elaine.gunnison@ccemail. nevada.edu

Jeffrey Maahs, Univeréity of Minnesota-Duluth
- jmaahs@d.umn.edu :

John H. Song, Buffalo State College
songjh@buffalostate.edu

Jeffrey lan Ross, University of Baltimore
jross@ubmail.ubalt.edu

Robert Taylor, University of North Texas
rtaylor@scs.unt.edu

Fellows Commirttee
Ruth Peterson, Chair, Ohio State University
peterson. S@osu.edu

Robert Agnew, Emory University
bagnew(@emory.edu

Velmer Burton, North Dakota State University
vburton@umn.edu

Steven Messner, University at Albany
sfm96(@castle.albany.edu



Magda Stouthamer-Loeber, University of Pittsburgh
stouthamerloeberm@msx.upme.edu

Darrell Steffensmeier, Pennsylvania State University
dds@psu.edu

Marjorie Zatz, Arizona State University
majorie.zatz@asu.edu

Membership Committee
Roger Jarjoura, Chair, IUPU-Indianapolis
rjarjour@iupui.edu

Paul Bellair, Ohio State University
bellair.1@osu.edu

Eric Baumer, University of Missouri-St. Louis
BaumerE@msx.umsl.edu

Gray Cavender, Arizona State University
gray.cavender@asu.edu

Mathieu Deflem, University of South Carolina
deflem@sc.cdu

John Dombrink, University of California-Irvine
Jddombri@ueci.edu

Rod Engen, North Carolina State University
rod_engen@ncsu.edu

M. Kay Harris, Temple University
mkay@astro.ocis.temple.edu

Susan Krumhelz, University of Massachusetts at Dartmouth
stkrumholz@cox.net

John MacDonald, University of Florida
jmacd@ecrim.ufl.edu

Fawn Ngo, University of Maryland
fhgo@crim.umd.edu

Graham Ousey, University of Delaware
gousey@udel.edu



Michael Reisig, Michigan State University
reisig@msu.edu

Eric Silver, Pennsylvania State University
exsd4@psu.edu

Sean Wheeler, John Jay College
swheeler@jjay@cuny.edu

Jeremy Wilson, RAND Corporation
jwilson{@rand.org

Robert Worden, University at Albany
rworden@albany.edu

Jihong Zhao, University of Nebraska-Omaha
jzhao@mail.unomaha.edu

Minority Affairs Committee
Orlando Rodriguez, Chair, Fordham University
orrodriguez@fordham.edu

Sandra Lee Browning, University of Cincinnati
sandra.browning(@uc.edu

Martha Henderson, Southern Illinois University
mlhende@siu.edu

George Wilson, North Carolina Central University
gwilson@wpo.nccu.edu

Vernetta Young, Howard University
vyoung@howard.edu

Minority Scholar Mentor Committee
Todd Clear, Chair

Lynne Goodstein

Orlando Rodriguez

Stephanie Bush-Baskette



National Policy Committee

Jeffrey Fagan, Chair, Columbia University

Stephanie Bush-Baskette, NCCD [new]
sbushbask@aol.edu

Richard Bennett, American University [new]
bennett@american.edu

Philip Cook, Duke University (11/05)

Robert Crutchfield, University of Washington

Chris Dunn, ICPAR/ISR/University of Michigan
John Laub, University of Maryland {new]|

Jens Ludwig, Georgetown University

Ramiro Martinez, Florida International University
William Sabol, Case Western Reserve University
Lawrence Sherman, University of Pennsylvania [new]
Wesley Skogan, Northwestern University

Elizabeth Stanko, Royal Holloway, University of London
Patricia Van Voorhis, University of Cincinnati
Nominations Committee

Joan Petersilia, Chair, University of California-Irvine
jrpeters@uci.edu

Freda Adler, Rutgers University
freadler@nyc.rr.com
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Julius Debro, University of Washington
jdebro(@u.washington.edu

David Farrington, Cambridge University
dpfl@cus.cam.ac.uk

Edward Latessa, University of Cincinnati
edward.latessa@uc.edu

Ross Matsueda, University of Washington
matsueda(@u. washington.edu

Alida Merlo, Indiana University of Pennsylvania
amerlo{@grove.iup.edu

Student Affairs Committee

Rith Triplett, Chair, Old Dominion University
ririplet@@odu.edu

Robert Baller, University of lowa
robert-baller@uiowa.edu

Shannon Barton, Indiana State University
crbarton@isugw.indstate.edu

Lisa Growette Bostaph, Boise State University
lisbostaph(@boisestate.edu

Dennis Giever, Indiana University of Pennsylvania
dgiever@iup.edu

Jennifer Gossett, Indiana University of Pennsylvania
jennifer.gossett@iup.edu

Angela R. Gover, University of Florida
agover@ufl.edu

Kristi Holsinger, University of Missouri-Kansas City
holsingerk@umke.edu

Paul Knepper, East Carolina University
knepper@mail.ecu.edu
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Mark Marsolais, Northern Kentucky University
marsolaism@nku.edu

Betsy Matthews, Eastern Kentucky University
betsy.matthews@eku.edu

Laura Meyers, Prarie View A&M University
laura_meyers@pvamu.cdu

JilI Rosenbaum, California State University
jrosenbaum(@fullerton.edu

Becky Tatum, University of Houston (?)
tatum{@cl.uh.edu

Student Awards Committee

Crystal Garcia, Chatr, JUPU-Indianapolis
crgarcia@iupui.edu

Leana Allen Bouffard, North Dakota State University
leana.bouffard@ndsu.nodak.edu

Michael Maume, University of North Carolina-Wilmington
maume@uncw.edu

David May, Eastern Kentucky University
david.may@eku.edu

Ojmarrh Mitchell, University of Nevada at Las Vegas
ojmarrh.mitchell@cemail.nevada.edu

Amy Thislethwaite, Northern Kentucky University
thistlewai{@nku.edu

Willitam Wells, Southern Illinois University
wwells@siu.edu

Publications Commiittee (previously the “Iditorial Board”)

Bob Meter Vice President, University of Nebraska
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Henry Pontell, University of California-Irvine

Todd Clear (editor of CCP), John Jay College

Donna Hale (through 11/5), Shippensburg University

Janet Lauritsen (through 11/04), University of Missouri-St. Louis
Ross Matsueda (11/04), University of Washington

Daniel Nagin (through 11/5), Carnegie Mellon University

Raymond Paternoster (editor of Criminology), University of Maryland
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